NIHODDDD76H4		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800268270168	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/13/1501013011 **43.75	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 15 JAH 13 AH 9: 11 SECRETARY OF STATE	
Office Use Only		

(IRM) .

#### **COVER LETTER**

Mail to: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

•

Name of Corporation: Faith Fulfilling Ministries, Inc.

Document Number: N14000007644

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Amendment to the articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$35.00	\$43.75	☑ \$43.75	\$52.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
U	Certificate of	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	Status		& Certificate

Once this amendment has been approved, please send a certified copy to the following address:

StartCHURCH Attn: Caleb Maglott P.O. Box 465017 Lawrenceville, GA 30042

The contact phone number is (770) 638-3444. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

FROM: Vincent Torrence 3682 Coral Springs Dr. Coral Springs, FL 33065 (954) 882-7388

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

## Faith Fulfilling Ministries, Inc. Florida Not for Profit Corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Not For Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

# **Amendments Adopted**

## Please amend Article Article 2 - Purpose of the Corporation to read as follows:

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is to establish and oversee places of worship, conduct the work of evangelism worldwide, create departments necessary to support missionary activities, to provide humanitarian services, to license and oversee ministers of the gospel and to also engage in activities which are necessary, suitable or convenient for the accomplishment of that purpose, or which are incidental thereto or connected therewith which are consistent with Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3), Internal Revenue Code.

#### Please amend Article Article 15 - Amendment to read as follows:

These articles of incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by statute or in the following manner: Every amendment shall be approved by the board of directors.

## Please amend Article Article 16 - Indemnification to read as follows:

The bylaws of the corporation shall be adopted by the board of directors and may be amended, altered or rescinded by the board of directors in the manner provided by such bylaws.

The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was December 23, 2014.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the Board of Directors.

Vincent Torrence, President

<u>1/5/2015</u> Date



Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation | 1 of 1